Metalux
HBL SERIES
4  O R  6  T 8  L A M P S
High-Bay Indust r ia l  Open
Luminai re
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction
Channel and end plates are

W=Wide Beam
Includes V Hangers for rapid installation(6)
QUICK SHIP ORDERING INFORMATION
S A M P L E  N U M B E R :  H B L - 6 3 2 - N - U N V - E B 8 2 - U P L - U
NOTES: (1)Voltage must be specified when ordered with plugs or emergency ballasts. For MS option, indicate UNV (for 120V or 277V), 347V or 480V.
(2)Requires use of MC  or MPC  cord accessories, specify voltage for plugs. (3)Cannot be combined with Modular Power Receptacle (MP). (4)T8 ballast
systems suitable for operation in ambient environments up 131°F (55°C) in uplight configuration. (5)Recommended when using motion sensor options.
(6)Can be used in high abuse applications such as gymnasiums.  (7)2/3 lamp ballast configuration in EB8/PLUS only for UNC version. (8)For MWS with
MP, choose MP in fixture logic and then choose MWS accessory such as MDS6.
Voltage (1)
UNV=Universal 120/277 Voltage
UNC=Universal 347/480 Voltage(7)
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 Volt
Options
UPL=Uplight Apertures on Reflector
MP=Modular Power Receptacle
(Used for all Cord or Cord and
Plug options) (2), (8)
MWS=Modular Wiring System (3)
MS=360° or 180° Motion Sensor
installed (120V through 347V, or 480V)(1)
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
PALC=Palletized
In Carton
HBL-SPM=Single Monopoint Hanger w/Hub
FH-1=Fixture Hook
FL-1=Fixture Loop
HBAYC-CHAIN/SET/U=(2) V-Hook Hanger, 36" Chain
Sets w/S-Hooks
MC3=3' Modular Power Cord
MPC3=3' Modular Power Cord & Plug (Specify
Voltage)
MC6=6' Modular Power Cord
MPC6=6' Modular Power Cord & Plug (Specify
Voltage)
MMS=360° or 180° Aisle Motion Sensor with Modular
Power Receptacle (120-277V) (2)
MDS6=6' Modular Power Cord with MWS
27DS18/2G06MP Connector (8)
WG/HBL6-4FT-B=4/6 Lamp Wireguard w/Clips
Ballast Type(4)
T8 Systems
EB8   =T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS=T8 Electronic Instant Start. (7)
High Ballast Factor >1.15.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
ER8   =T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.(5)
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
ER8   /PLUS=T8 Electronic Program Start.(5)
High Ballast Factor >1.15.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%